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2
12:10

1200 m
90.000 

CITY OF CAPE TOWN OPEN MAIDEN
Rennpreis: 90.000  (53.438 17.100 8.550 4.275 2.138)

QPL

1
1200

Box: 1

57.50

Moonacres
3j. b W (Trippi - Golden Spectrum)

Trainer: J S Snaith
Besitzer: N Jonsson

G Van Niekerk

23.09 Durbanville 7 1250 5,5 G Van Niekerk Raf's Rocket, Twentytwentyvision, Call To U
30.08 Durbanville 3 1250 6,5 G Van Niekerk Whiskey Bravo, Igugulethu, Moonacres
26.07 Kenilworth 11 1200 4,5 G Van Niekerk Director's Cut, Run For Me, Mont Loisir
22.06 Kenilworth 4 1000 13,5 C Bantam Yamadori, Warm Winter Nite, Sacambaya

2
Box: 2

52.00

William's Legacy
3j. b W (William Longsword - Blakes Mistress)

Trainer: P Botha
Besitzer: Messrs J F Desjardins & E G 

Keanen Steyn

14.11 Durbanville 5 1250 17,0 O Noach Unicorn Alert, Tambourine Man, Otis The Br
24.10 Durbanville 8 1600 6,0 R Fourie Prime Venture, Fly Futura, Jovial
12.07 Kenilworth 7 1600 41,0 K Steyn Harajuku, Ozark, Prince Of Denmark
03.05 Kenilworth 10 1200 76,0 K Steyn Hluhluwe, Coastal Commander, Lexican Poi
11.04 Kenilworth 12 1200 101,0 K Steyn Future Variety, Monumental, Snow Pilot

3
Box: 3

54.50

Approach Shot
3j. b W (Gimmethegreenlight - Close The Gap)

Trainer: J S Snaith
Besitzer: Thomas Lines

J P V'd Merwe

22.06 Kenilworth 3 1600 13,5 R Fourie Spirit's Unite, Naushon, Approach Shot
28.05 Kenilworth 9 1400 51,0 J P V'd Merwe My Golly Molly, Spring Palace, Water Drago
11.04 Kenilworth 8 1200 51,0 C Bantam Future Variety, Monumental, Snow Pilot
14.03 Durbanville 11 1250 21,0 G Van Niekerk Gallic Dream, Mojo Man, Snow Pilot

4
Box: 4

52.00

Champagne Mac
3j. b W (Trippi - Captain's Emblem)

Trainer: B Crawford
Besitzer: T Gujadhur

Kabelo Matsunyane

10.10 Durbanville 11 1400 26,0 K Matsunyane Master Of Paris, Etoilefillante, Flash Lightnin
05.07 Kenilworth 9 1200 67,0 G Wright Hluhluwe, Monumental, Paratrooper
03.05 Kenilworth 6 1200 26,0 L Mxothwa Teflon Man, Harajuku, Lightning Glow
14.03 Durbanville 10 1250 26,0 K Matsunyane Gallic Dream, Mojo Man, Snow Pilot

5
Box: 5

57.50

Guarding The Wall
3j. b W (Querari - Acaciawood)

Trainer: D Kannemeyer
Besitzer: W J Engelbrecht

Craig Zackey

18.11 Durbanville 7 1400 7,5 R Fourie Lindbergh, Speed Racer, Noon Day Gun
04.11 Durbanville 4 1250 15,0 C Zackey Big Unit, Kaapse Klopse, The Night Ferry
24.10 Durbanville 2 1250 5,5 C Zackey Hard Winter, Guarding The Wall, Tambourin
07.10 Durbanville 11 1250 51,0 A Andrews Tenango, Kaapse Klopse, Prince Of Tibet
13.09 Durbanville 4 1250 6,5 C Zackey Sail The Sky, King Of Spin, The Grey King

6
Box: 6

61.00

Salute The Flag
3j. b W (Flying The Flag - Krystle Carrington)

Trainer: C Dawson
Besitzer: Messrs Selvan Naidoo & L M 

B Fayd'herbe

21.10 Durbanville 9 1600 15,0 G Lerena Willie John, Call To Unite, Celtic Chief
22.08 Vaal 3 1200 34,0 J P V'd Merwe Moola Man, Kinshin Sha, Salute The Flag

7
Box: 7

55.00

Prankster
3j. b S (Canford Cliffs - Joking)

Trainer: G Van Zyl
Besitzer: Messrs G J Player & L M Nes

Calvin Habib

11.11 Durbanville 5 1250 7,0 B Fayd'herbe Bright Duchess, Love Shack, Gimmethelime
10.09 Scottsville Turf 2 1200 7,0 A Mgudlwa Tara Star, Prankster, Madame Zee
29.03 Scottsville Turf 4 1000 15,0 A Mgudlwa Hot Pearl, Sign Of Fate, Bomber Girl

8
Box: 8

53.00

Tambourine Man
4j. b W (Twice Over - Ixora)

Trainer: A N Marcus
Besitzer: A N Marcus & Mrs W J Probe

G Wright

14.11 Durbanville 2 1250 8,0 G Wright Unicorn Alert, Tambourine Man, Otis The Br
24.10 Durbanville 3 1250 13,5 G Wright Hard Winter, Guarding The Wall, Tambourin
10.10 Durbanville 10 1400 9,0 G Wright Master Of Paris, Etoilefillante, Flash Lightnin
30.08 Durbanville 4 1250 11,0 O Noach Whiskey Bravo, Igugulethu, Moonacres
26.07 Kenilworth 3 1200 67,0 S Cele Director's Cut, Run For Me, Mont Loisir

9
Box: 9

61.00

Tokyo Tower
3j. b W (Danon Platina - Mocha Special)

Trainer: J S Snaith
Besitzer: Mauritzfontein  Ltd (Nom: Mrs

Luyolo Mxothwa

10
Box: 10

52.00

Come On You Spurs
3j. b W (Querari - Upity Ann)

Trainer: B Crawford
Besitzer: T Gujadhur

A Arries

14.10 Durbanville 11 1400 101,0 M K Katjedi Oliver, Get Impressed, Foudre
26.07 Kenilworth 13 1200 76,0 C Orffer Director's Cut, Run For Me, Mont Loisir
03.05 Kenilworth 9 1200 51,0 C Orffer Hluhluwe, Coastal Commander, Lexican Poi

11
Box: 11

57.50

Stars In Heaven
3j. b W (Danon Platina - Star Evolution)

Trainer: G Van Zyl
Besitzer: Messrs G J Player & D D Mac

Richard Fourie

18.11 Durbanville 5 1400 5,0 L Mxothwa Lindbergh, Speed Racer, Noon Day Gun
21.10 Durbanville 8 1600 9,0 B Fayd'herbe Willie John, Call To Unite, Celtic Chief
12.08 Durbanville 5 1400 6,5 A Mgudlwa Lexican Point, Apache Chief, Get Impressed
21.06 Grp 2 1100 2,8 A Mgudlwa Shot Of Courage, Stars In Heaven, Victor R
08.01 Grp 3 1000 8,5 A Mgudlwa Romance In Rome, Teerex, Stars In Heave

12
Box: 12

56.00

Otis The Brave
4j. b W (Var - Girl On The Run)

Trainer: P D Reeves
Besitzer: Andy Elton

Devin Ashby

14.11 Durbanville 3 1250 17,0 D Ashby Unicorn Alert, Tambourine Man, Otis The Br
10.10 Durbanville 5 1400 21,0 J Solomons Master Of Paris, Etoilefillante, Flash Lightnin
22.06 Kenilworth 8 1600 26,0 D Ashby Spirit's Unite, Naushon, Approach Shot
17.05 Kenilworth 6 1400 13,5 S Booi Rubertus, Shotgun Willie, Aspect
03.05 Kenilworth 6 1600 11,0 D Ashby Legal Chitchat, Red William, Green Mandari
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2
12:10

1200 m
90.000 

CITY OF CAPE TOWN OPEN MAIDEN
Rennpreis: 90.000  (53.438 17.100 8.550 4.275 2.138)

QPL

13
Box: 13

57.00

Aspect
4j. b W (Global View - Sky Castle)

Trainer: V H Marshall
Besitzer: Messrs M I Fullard & J H Dre

Oswald Noach

22.06 Kenilworth 6 1400 5,0 L Geledu Shotgun Willie, Hawk Circle, Devil A Saint
17.05 Kenilworth 3 1400 5,0 L Geledu Rubertus, Shotgun Willie, Aspect
05.04 Kenilworth 9 1200 4,5 C Orffer Lunch Money, Cafe Culture, Rubertus
14.03 Durbanville 4 1400 6,5 C Orffer Numzaan, Laughing William, Oliver
25.02 Kenilworth 2 1200 11,0 M Sigenu Katsu, Aspect, Mighty Mac

14
Box: 14

61.00

The Joker
3j. b W (Oratorio - Straat-Kind)

Trainer: W A Nel
Besitzer: S Plattner

Corne Orffer

15
Box: 15

56.50

In The Bag
3j. b W (Gimmethegreenlight - Possibly Me)

Trainer: C Bass-Robinson
Besitzer: Messrs J I Bloch, Z M Bloch &

Raymond Danielson

14.11 Durbanville 8 1400 3,8 G Wright Touchdown, Kwite A King, Dawn Cloud
14.10 Durbanville 4 1250 7,5 A Andrews Nordic Chief, Big Unit, Noon Day Gun
03.08 Durbanville 4 1250 6,5 A Domeyer Boogiefied, Magic Verse, Tenango
22.06 Kenilworth 5 1000 17,0 G Wright Yamadori, Warm Winter Nite, Sacambaya

16
Box: 16

61.00

mcenroe
3j. b H (Captain Of All - Margaret Court)

Trainer: C Bass-Robinson
Besitzer: Messrs M F Bass, A J Brand, 

Morne Winnaar

14.11 Durbanville 11 1800 101,0 G Wright Call To Unite, Fly Futura, Take A Mulligan
16.10 Durbanville 11 1400 41,0 G Wright Das Gute, Lightning Glow, Firingonallengine

17
61.00

Patrick's One
3j. b W (Gimmethegreenlight - Only Achiever)

Trainer: J S Snaith
Besitzer: M De Broglio

Reserve 1

18
61.00

Tom's Diner
3j. b W (Pomodoro - Cornucopia)

Trainer: C Bass-Robinson
Besitzer: Messrs M F Bass, D Chinsam

Reserve 2
Ergebnis: Quoten:


